
CHANNEL HOOKUP
PLAYHOUSE 2022 729-22 (6)PRINCE GEORGE PLAYHOUSE 

PRINCE GEORGE BC 

Chan Addr Ckt Position U# Purpose Inst/Access/Watt Color/Tmp

(-) - -/- STORAGE 1 STOR

AGE

- Strand SL 36° 600w -

- -/- STORAGE 1 STOR

AGE

- Strand SL 50° 600w -

- -/- STORAGE 5 STOR

AGE

- Strand SL 19° 600w -

- -/- STORAGE 7 STOR

AGE

- Strand Fresnelite 6" 

500w

-

(2.31) 2.31 -/- FOH 2 1 AREA 1 Ovation E 160WW 14° 

103w

-

(2.32) 2.32 -/- FOH 2 2 AREA 2 Ovation E 160WW 14° 

103w

-

(2.33) 2.33 -/- FOH 2 3 AREA 3 Ovation E 160WW 14° 

103w

-

(2.52) 2.52 -/- FOH 2 22 AREA 3 Ovation E 160WW 14° 

103w

-

(2.53) 2.53 -/- FOH 2 23 AREA 4 Ovation E 160WW 14° 

103w

-

(2.54) 2.54 -/- FOH 2 24 AREA 5 Ovation E 160WW 14° 

103w

-

(7) 1.7 -/- FOH 2 7 AREA 4 Strand SL 36° 600w -

(8) 1.8 -/- FOH 2 8 AREA 5 Strand SL 36° 600w -

(9) 1.9 -/- FOH 2 9 SP Strand SL 36° 600w -

(10) 1.10 -/- FOH 2 10 SP Strand SL 19° 600w -

(11) 1.11 -/- FOH 2 13 - Strand SL 19° 600w -

- -/- FOH 2 13.1 - 2.6 -

(12) 1.12 -/- FOH 2 12 - Strand SL 19° 600w -

- -/- FOH 2 12.1 - 2.6 -

(19) 1.19 -/- FOH 2 19 AREA 1 Strand SL 36° 600w -

(20) 1.20 -/- FOH 2 20 AREA 2 Strand SL 36° 600w -

(21) 1.21 -/- FOH 2 21 SP Strand SL 36° 600w -

(26) 1.26 -/- FOH 1 26 TIP Strand SL 19° 600w -
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Chan Addr Ckt Position U# Purpose Inst/Access/Watt Color/Tmp

(28) 1.28 -/- FOH 1 28 - S4 PAR VNSP 575w 2.21

- -/- FOH 1 28.1 - 2.24 -

(29) 1.29 -/- FOH 1 29 AREA 6 Strand Fresnelite 6" 

500w

-

(33) 1.33 -/- FOH 1 33 SP Strand Fresnelite 6" 

500w

-

(34) - -/- FOH 1 34 sp Strand SL 36° 600w -

(35) 1.35 -/- FOH 1 35 - S4 PAR VNSP 575w 2.22

- -/- FOH 1 35.1 - 2.24 -

(36) 1.36 -/- FOH 1 36 SP Strand SL 50° 600w -

(37) 1.37 -/- FOH 1 37 CENTER AREA 8 Strand Fresnelite 6" 

500w

-

(38) 1.38 -/- FOH 1 38 - S4 PAR VNSP 575w 2.23

- -/- FOH 1 38.1 - 2.24 -

(40) 1.40 -/- FOH 1 40 AREA 9 Strand Fresnelite 6" 

500w

-

(44) - -/- FOH 1 44 - Strand Fresnelite 6" 

500w

-

(45) 1.45 -/- FOH 1 45 - S4 PAR VNSP 575w 2.24

- -/- FOH 1 45.1 - 2.24 -

(73) 1.74 -/- BALCONY 3 73 - Strand SL 19° 600w -

(74) 1.73 -/- BALCONY 1 74 - Source-4 36° 575w -

(75) 1.75 -/- BALCONY 2 75 - Strand SL 19° 600w -

(77) - -/- 1ST ELE. 77 TIP Strand SL 36° 600w -

(79) - -/- 1ST ELE. 79 AREA 11 Strand Fresnelite 6" 

500w

-

(80) 1.80 -/- 1ST ELE. 80 - S4 PAR VNSP 575w 2.25

- -/- 1ST ELE. 80.1 - 2.24 -

(81) 1.81 -/- 1ST ELE. 81 - Strand SL 50° 600w -

(82) 1.82 -/- 1ST ELE. 82 - Strand SL 19° 600w -

(83) 1.83 -/- 1ST ELE. 83 AREA 12 Strand Fresnelite 6" 

500w

-

(84) 1.84 -/- 1ST ELE. 84 SP Strand SL 50° 600w -

(85) 1.85 -/- 1ST ELE. 85 - S4 PAR VNSP 575w 2.26

- -/- 1ST ELE. 85.1 - 2.24 -

(86) 1.86 -/- 1ST ELE. 86 - Strand SL 26° 600w -
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Chan Addr Ckt Position U# Purpose Inst/Access/Watt Color/Tmp

(87) - -/- 1ST ELE. 87 SP CENTER Source-4 36° 575w -

(89) 1.89 -/- 1ST ELE. 89 CENTER AREA 13 Strand Fresnelite 6" 

500w

-

(90) 1.90 -/- 1ST ELE. 90 SP Strand SL 19° 600w -

(91) 1.91 -/- 1ST ELE. 91 - S4 PAR VNSP 575w 2.27

- -/- 1ST ELE. 91.1 - 2.24 -

(92) 1.92 -/- 1ST ELE. 92 SP Strand SL 36° 600w -

(94) 1.94 -/- 1ST ELE. 94 AREA 14 Strand Fresnelite 6" 

500w

-

(95) 1.95 -/- 1ST ELE. 95 - S4 PAR VNSP 575w 2.28

- -/- 1ST ELE. 95.1 - 2.24 -

(97) 1.97 -/- 1ST ELE. 97 - Strand Fresnelite 6" 

500w

-

(100) 1.100 -/- 1ST ELE. 100 TIP Strand SL 36° 600w -

(101) 1.101 -/- 2ND ELE. 101 TIP Strand SL 19° 600w -

(102) 1.102 -/- 2ND ELE. 102 AREA 17 Strand Fresnelite 6" 

500w

-

(105) 1.106 -/- 2ND ELE. 105 TIP Strand SL 19° 600w -

(106) 1.105 -/- 2ND ELE. 106 AREA 16   CENTER Strand Fresnelite 6" 

500w

-

(107) 1.107 -/- 2ND ELE. 107 AREA 19 Strand Fresnelite 6" 

500w

-

(108) 1.08 -/- 2ND ELE. 108 TIP Strand SL 19° 600w -

(109) 1.109 -/- 2ND ELE. 109 TIP Strand SL 36° 600w -

(111) 1.111 -/- 2ND ELE. 111 CENTER SP Strand SL 19° 600w -

(112) 1.112 -/- 2ND ELE. 112 AREA 18 Strand Fresnelite 6" 

500w

-

(113) 1.113 -/- 3RD ELE. 1131 CYC Far CYC 1 Cell 1Kw R 27

(114) 1.114 -/- 3RD ELE. 1141 CYC Far CYC 1 Cell 1Kw R 80

(115) 1.115 -/- 3RD ELE. 1151 CYC Far CYC 1 Cell 1Kw R 91

(116) 1.116 -/- 3RD ELE. 1161 CYC Far CYC 1 Cell 1Kw R 27

(117) 1.117 -/- 3RD ELE. 1171 CYC Far CYC 1 Cell 1Kw R 80

(118) 1.118 -/- 3RD ELE. 1181 CYC Far CYC 1 Cell 1Kw R 91

(121) - -/- 3RD ELE. 121 SP Strand Fresnelite 6" 

500w

-

(122) 1.122 -/- 3RD ELE. 1221 CYC Far CYC 1 Cell 1Kw R 27
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Chan Addr Ckt Position U# Purpose Inst/Access/Watt Color/Tmp

(123) 1.123 -/- 3RD ELE. 1231 CYC Far CYC 1 Cell 1Kw R 80

(124) 1.124 -/- 3RD ELE. 1241 CYC Far CYC 1 Cell 1Kw R 91
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INSTRUMENT SCHEDULE

PLAYHOUSE 2022 729-22 (6)
PRINCE GEORGE PLAYHOUSE 

PRINCE GEORGE BC

1ST ELE.

U# Chan Addr Ckt Purpose Inst/Access/Watt Color/Tmp

77 (77) - -/- TIP Strand SL 36° 600w -

79 (79) - -/- AREA 11 Strand Fresnelite 6" 500w -

80 (80) 1.80 -/- - S4 PAR VNSP 575w 2.25

80.1 (80) - -/- - 2.24 -

81 (81) 1.81 -/- - Strand SL 50° 600w -

82 (82) 1.82 -/- - Strand SL 19° 600w -

83 (83) 1.83 -/- AREA 12 Strand Fresnelite 6" 500w -

84 (84) 1.84 -/- SP Strand SL 50° 600w -

85 (85) 1.85 -/- - S4 PAR VNSP 575w 2.26

85.1 (85) - -/- - 2.24 -

86 (86) 1.86 -/- - Strand SL 26° 600w -

87 (87) - -/- SP CENTER Source-4 36° 575w -

89 (89) 1.89 -/- CENTER AREA 13 Strand Fresnelite 6" 500w -

90 (90) 1.90 -/- SP Strand SL 19° 600w -

91 (91) 1.91 -/- - S4 PAR VNSP 575w 2.27

91.1 (91) - -/- - 2.24 -

92 (92) 1.92 -/- SP Strand SL 36° 600w -

94 (94) 1.94 -/- AREA 14 Strand Fresnelite 6" 500w -

95 (95) 1.95 -/- - S4 PAR VNSP 575w 2.28

95.1 (95) - -/- - 2.24 -

97 (97) 1.97 -/- - Strand Fresnelite 6" 500w -

100 (100) 1.100 -/- TIP Strand SL 36° 600w -
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2ND ELE.

U# Chan Addr Ckt Purpose Inst/Access/Watt Color/Tmp

101 (101) 1.101 -/- TIP Strand SL 19° 600w -

102 (102) 1.102 -/- AREA 17 Strand Fresnelite 6" 500w -

105 (105) 1.106 -/- TIP Strand SL 19° 600w -

106 (106) 1.105 -/- AREA 16   CENTER Strand Fresnelite 6" 500w -

107 (107) 1.107 -/- AREA 19 Strand Fresnelite 6" 500w -

108 (108) 1.08 -/- TIP Strand SL 19° 600w -

109 (109) 1.109 -/- TIP Strand SL 36° 600w -

111 (111) 1.111 -/- CENTER SP Strand SL 19° 600w -

112 (112) 1.112 -/- AREA 18 Strand Fresnelite 6" 500w -

3RD ELE.

U# Chan Addr Ckt Purpose Inst/Access/Watt Color/Tmp

121 (121) - -/- SP Strand Fresnelite 6" 500w -

1131 (113) 1.113 -/- CYC Far CYC 1 Cell 1Kw R 27

1141 (114) 1.114 -/- CYC Far CYC 1 Cell 1Kw R 80

1151 (115) 1.115 -/- CYC Far CYC 1 Cell 1Kw R 91

1161 (116) 1.116 -/- CYC Far CYC 1 Cell 1Kw R 27

1171 (117) 1.117 -/- CYC Far CYC 1 Cell 1Kw R 80

1181 (118) 1.118 -/- CYC Far CYC 1 Cell 1Kw R 91

1221 (122) 1.122 -/- CYC Far CYC 1 Cell 1Kw R 27

1231 (123) 1.123 -/- CYC Far CYC 1 Cell 1Kw R 80

1241 (124) 1.124 -/- CYC Far CYC 1 Cell 1Kw R 91

BALCONY 1

U# Chan Addr Ckt Purpose Inst/Access/Watt Color/Tmp

74 (74) 1.73 -/- - Source-4 36° 575w -

BALCONY 2

U# Chan Addr Ckt Purpose Inst/Access/Watt Color/Tmp

75 (75) 1.75 -/- - Strand SL 19° 600w -
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BALCONY 3

U# Chan Addr Ckt Purpose Inst/Access/Watt Color/Tmp

73 (73) 1.74 -/- - Strand SL 19° 600w -

FOH 1

U# Chan Addr Ckt Purpose Inst/Access/Watt Color/Tmp

26 (26) 1.26 -/- TIP Strand SL 19° 600w -

28 (28) 1.28 -/- - S4 PAR VNSP 575w 2.21

28.1 (28) - -/- - 2.24 -

29 (29) 1.29 -/- AREA 6 Strand Fresnelite 6" 500w -

33 (33) 1.33 -/- SP Strand Fresnelite 6" 500w -

34 (34) - -/- sp Strand SL 36° 600w -

35 (35) 1.35 -/- - S4 PAR VNSP 575w 2.22

35.1 (35) - -/- - 2.24 -

36 (36) 1.36 -/- SP Strand SL 50° 600w -

37 (37) 1.37 -/- CENTER AREA 8 Strand Fresnelite 6" 500w -

38 (38) 1.38 -/- - S4 PAR VNSP 575w 2.23

38.1 (38) - -/- - 2.24 -

40 (40) 1.40 -/- AREA 9 Strand Fresnelite 6" 500w -

44 (44) - -/- - Strand Fresnelite 6" 500w -

45 (45) 1.45 -/- - S4 PAR VNSP 575w 2.24

45.1 (45) - -/- - 2.24 -
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FOH 2

U# Chan Addr Ckt Purpose Inst/Access/Watt Color/Tmp

1 (2.31) 2.31 -/- AREA 1 Ovation E 160WW 14° 103w -

2 (2.32) 2.32 -/- AREA 2 Ovation E 160WW 14° 103w -

3 (2.33) 2.33 -/- AREA 3 Ovation E 160WW 14° 103w -

7 (7) 1.7 -/- AREA 4 Strand SL 36° 600w -

8 (8) 1.8 -/- AREA 5 Strand SL 36° 600w -

9 (9) 1.9 -/- SP Strand SL 36° 600w -

10 (10) 1.10 -/- SP Strand SL 19° 600w -

12 (12) 1.12 -/- - Strand SL 19° 600w -

12.1 (12) - -/- - 2.6 -

13 (11) 1.11 -/- - Strand SL 19° 600w -

13.1 (11) - -/- - 2.6 -

19 (19) 1.19 -/- AREA 1 Strand SL 36° 600w -

20 (20) 1.20 -/- AREA 2 Strand SL 36° 600w -

21 (21) 1.21 -/- SP Strand SL 36° 600w -

22 (2.52) 2.52 -/- AREA 3 Ovation E 160WW 14° 103w -

23 (2.53) 2.53 -/- AREA 4 Ovation E 160WW 14° 103w -

24 (2.54) 2.54 -/- AREA 5 Ovation E 160WW 14° 103w -

STORAGE

U# Chan Addr Ckt Purpose Inst/Access/Watt Color/Tmp

1 STO

RAGE

(-) - -/- - Strand SL 36° 600w -

1 STO

RAGE

(-) - -/- - Strand SL 50° 600w -

5 STO

RAGE

(-) - -/- - Strand SL 19° 600w -

7 STO

RAGE

(-) - -/- - Strand Fresnelite 6" 500w -
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TOTALS

PLAYHOUSE 2022 729-22 (6)
PRINCE GEORGE PLAYHOUSE 

PRINCE GEORGE BC 

Inst Type Frame Size Total

Source-4 36° 575w 6.25" x 6.25" 2

Ovation E 160WW 14° 103w 7.5" x 7.5" 6

Strand SL 19° 575w 6.25" x 6.25" 13

Strand SL 26° 600w 6.25" x 6.25" 1

Strand SL 36° 575w 6.25" x 6.25" 12

Strand SL 50° 600w 6.25" x 6.25" 4

Strand Fresnelite 6" 500w 7.5" x 7.5" 16

S4 PAR VNSP 575w 7.5" x 7.5" 8

Far CYC 1 Cell 1Kw 12" x 10" 9

2.6 N/A 2

2.24 N/A 8

Color Frame Size Total Cuts Total Sheets

2.21 7.5" 1 1

2.22 7.5" 1 1

2.23 7.5" 1 1

2.24 7.5" 1 1

2.25 7.5" 1 1

2.26 7.5" 1 1

2.27 7.5" 1 1

2.28 7.5" 1 1

R 27 12" 3 2

R 80 12" 3 2

R 91 12" 3 2
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